Product datasheet
Characteristics
RSB1SOC24D
Main
Range of product Zelio Relay
Series name Slim interface relay
Product or component type Kit case
Device short name RSB
Contacts type and composition 1 C/O
Contact operation Standard
[Uc] control circuit voltage 24 V DC
[Ithe] conventional enclosed
thermal current
12 A at -40...104 °F (-40...40 °C)
Status LED Without
Control type Without push-button
Sale per indivisible quantity 10
Complementary
Kit composition Socket-outlet
Plug-in relay
Protection module
Mounting accessory
Marking accessory
Shape of pin Flat (PCB type)
Average resistance 1440 Ohm (AC) at 20 °C +/- 10 %
System Voltage 16.8...36 V DC
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 400 V conforming to EN/IEC 60947
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 3.6 kV conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
Contacts material Silver alloy (AgNi)
[Ie] rated operational current 12 A, NO (AC-1/DC-1) conforming to IEC
6 A, NC (AC-1/DC-1) conforming to IEC
Minimum switching current 100 mA
Maximum switching voltage 250 V DC conforming to IEC
Switching voltage 5 V
Maximum switching capacity 3000 VA/336 W
Load current 12 A at 250 V AC
12 A at 28 V DC
Minimum switching capacity 500 mW at 100 mA / 5 V
Operating rate <= 600 cycles/hour under load
<= 18000 cycles/hour no-load
Mechanical durability 30000000 cycles
Electrical durability 100000 cycles (12 A at 250 V, AC-1) NO
100000 cycles (6 A at 250 V, AC-1) NC
Operating time 20 ms operating
20 ms reset
Average coil consumption 0.45 W DC
Drop-out voltage threshold >= 0.1 Uc DC
Safety reliability data B10d = 10000000
Protection category RT I
Operating position Any position
Product weight 0.03 lb(US) (0.014 kg)
Device presentation Complete product
Environment
dielectric strength 1000 V AC between contacts
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 2
2500 V AC between poles
5000 V AC between coil and contact
standards EN/IEC 61810-1
UL 508
CSA C22.2 No 14
product certifications CSA
UL
EAC
ambient air temperature for storage -40...185 °F (-40...85 °C)
vibration resistance +/- 1 mm (f = 10...55 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-6
IP degree of protection IP40 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
shock resistance 10 gn for11 ms not operating conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-27
5 gn for11 ms in operation conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-27
ambient air temperature for operation -40...185 °F (-40...85 °C) (DC)
Offer Sustainability
Not Green Premium product Not Green Premium product
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals
including:
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
Nickel compounds, which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and
Nickel compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and
Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State
of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive
harm.
Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
2 / 2